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 DATE EVENT 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Wednesday 11th June Year 4 swimming sessions start 

Thursday 12th June Sports Day—9.00-12.00 Times to be 
confirmed. 

Tuesday 17th June Parent Coffee morning—with an op-
portunity to talk about any special 
needs or worries. See further info. 

Thursday 19th June Summer bingo—for all the family in-
cluding grandparents and family 
friends!! Come along for some fun! 

Wednesday 25th June /    
Friday 27th June 

Year 5 Arthog Outreach—more de-
tails to follow 

Monday 30th June / Tues-
day 1st July 

Year 3 Bikeability—NEW—more info 
to follow 

Monday 7th / Tuesday 8th 
July 

Telford schools Y6-7 transition days 

Tuesday 8th July New classes transition afternoon 

Wednesday 9th July Parents Open afternoon including vis-
it new classes—3.30—5.00pm 

Thursday 10th July Year 6 show—2.00pm 

Thursday 10th / Friday 11th Year 4 Bikeability—NEW—more info 
to follow 

Tuesday 15th July Year 6 Forest Festival—5.30—7.00pm 

Thursday 17th July Leavers Assembly and picnic—
11.00am 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

Thursday 22nd May Class 3 Victorian Day—info sent out 
last week 

Wednesday 4th June Class 1 and 2 Seaside Day—in school 

Thursday 5th June Individual school photos and Year 6 
group 

                  

 

Lots of super hard workers this week! 

    

 Class 1: Olivia—being resilient and responsible 

 

   Class 2:  Hudson—being resilient  

   

  Class 3: Logan—being responsible 

 

 Class 4: Zac—being resilient 

 

  Class 5: All of Year 6! A great week of resilience. 

Outside learning! 

WhatÊaÊfabulousÊweekÊofÊ
weather—andÊitÊdoesÊ

meanÊthatÊweÊcanÊuseÊourÊ
outsideÊspacesÊforÊallÊsortsÊ
ofÊlearning.ÊClassÊ1ÊhaveÊ

beenÊoutsideÊforÊtheirÊDTÊlearning—makingÊhouses. 

ClassÊ4ÊhaveÊbeenÊexploringÊtheÊMagnaÊ
CartaÊinÊtheirÊhistory.ÊGreatÊtoÊbeÊableÊtoÊ
workÊinÊgroupsÊforÊdiscussionsÊsiƫngÊout-

side!Ê 

 

 

 

 

 

LookÊhowÊlovelyÊitÊisÊusingÊourÊ
groundsÊforÊPEÊtoo—weÊconƟnueÊtoÊ
enjoyÊworkingÊwithÊourÊcoachÊonÊaÊ
FridayÊforÊlunchƟmes,ÊPEÊandÊclubÊ
aŌerÊschool. 

Year 6 children! 

WhatÊaÊfabulousÊbunchÊofÊchildrenÊweÊhaveÊinÊYearÊ6—theyÊ
haveÊbeenÊsoÊresilientÊandÊresponsibleÊinÊapplyingÊtheirÊ
learningÊtoÊtheirÊSATÊtestsÊthisÊweek.ÊAsÊever—weÊhaveÊ
triedÊtoÊkeepÊtheÊpressuresÊlow,ÊwithÊlotsÊofÊoutsideÊƟme,ÊÊÊÊÊÊ
relaxedÊbreakfastsÊandÊsupportÊwhereÊweÊcanÊtoÊhelpÊallÊ
children.ÊTodayÊtheyÊhaveÊenjoyedÊsomeÊƟmeÊatÊtheÊparkÊ
toÊrelax,ÊhaveÊfunÊwithÊsomeÊgamesÊanÊenjoyÊaÊpicnicÊandÊ

anÊiceÊcream!ÊAÊwellÊdeservedÊrelaxingÊday. 

Extended schools for Summer 2 

PleaseÊdoÊmakeÊsureÊyouÊhaveÊcompletedÊanyÊrequirementsÊforÊextendedÊ
schoolsÊprovisionÊ 


